
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Original House Bill No. 456
by Representative Thierry

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 3, delete "RS." and insert "R.S."

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 8, delete "and penalties"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 36 On page 2, line 12, after "state" insert a period "." and delete the remainder of the line7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 2, delete lines 13 through 20 in their entirety

9 AMENDMENT NO. 510 On page 4, line 15, after "enforcement" delete the remainder of the line11 AMENDMENT NO. 612 On page 4, line 19, delete "B.(1)" and insert in lieu thereof "B."13 AMENDMENT NO. 7

14 On page 4, delete lines 21 through 27 in their entirety

15 AMENDMENT NO. 816 On page 5, line 2, after "promulgate" and before "any", insert a comma "," and "in
17 accordance with the Administrative Procedure Act,"18 AMENDMENT NO. 9

19 On page 5, line 3, delete line 3 in its entirety

20 AMENDMENT NO. 1021 On page 5, line 9, delete "Section 2" and insert in lieu thereof "the provisions of this Section
22 and Sections 2 and 3"